Incorporating data, video and voice communications into a single IP network provides more
effective communications, centralized IT management, and lower overall deployment cost for the
entire organization. This is why an increasing amount of businesses, educational institutions, and
hotels are adopting such IP-based services as VoIP, video conferencing, IP surveillance, and IPTV.
Yet such converged deployments pose many challenges to the IP network. IT staff need to ensure
consistent performance for critical applications, provide sufficient isolation and network security,
and shape network traffic to meet the demands of diverse deployments.
The ZyXEL GS2210 Series are fully featured Layer 2 Gigabit access switches designed to meet

•	RFC 4293 Management Information Base
(MIB) for IP
Certifications
Safety
•	LVD
•	BSMI
EMC
•	FCC Part 15 (Class A)
•	CE EMC (Class A)
•	BSMI ENC
RoHS
•	Level A
Accessories
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 100 m (109 yd) -
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1490 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit LC 1490 nm (Tx)
1310 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D Gigabit LC 850 nm 550 m (601 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-100BX1310-20-D Fast Ethernet LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1550 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-100BX1550-20-D Fast Ethernet LC 1550 nm (Tx)
1310 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-100FX-2 Fast Ethernet LC 1310 nm 2 km (2187 yd) -
SFP-100LX-20 Fast Ethernet LC 1310 nm 20 km (21872 yd) -